14 offense or a charge which carries a possible sentence of life

15 without parole, there shall be no limit on the total fee.

16 "(2) Except for cases covered by subdivision (1), in

17 cases where the original charge is a Class A felony, the total

18 fee shall not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars

19 ($3,500).

20 "(3) In cases where the original charge is a Class B

21 felony, the total fee shall not exceed two thousand five

22 hundred dollars ($2,500).

23 "(4) In cases where the original charge is a Class C

24 felony, the total fee shall not exceed one thousand five